RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFONEMER

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619

managana - 7				girkant katatriansu			70000000000000000000000000000000000000	*************		
DATERAN	COMMONSON CONTRACTOR		ims of sai		SHIP	le.	FOB		FREID	ATTERMS.
BID OPENING DATE	-				1		<u> </u>			
SID OPENING DATE	dingayang managa	0/12/				BID (	DEFINING TH	MF 01	<u> </u>	
.ME	CCLAN	HIY	UCP	CAT NO	TEMN!	从假设件	LINT PI	(位章	А	NECENT
						~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			***********	
				1	1					
,										
	*****	****	****	****	******	****	****	*****		-
	PLEASE	NOTE 3	MAN	DATOR	K PRE-BII	MEETING	IS SCHED	ULED		
	FOR SEP	TEMBE	k 21,	2010	AT 10:00	AM IN	THE CONFER	BNCE	N# 1	,
•	ROOM AT	THE	HIEF	MEDI	CAL EXAMI	INER'S OF	FICE LOCA	TED AT		
							WV 25302.		81	7.4
							****		<b>∫</b> — 1	errite. A. B. raf
	PLEASE	NOTE !	THE DI	RUG F	REE WORKE	PLACE AFT	TIDAVIT AN	नाम ता		energy Se gg
	BOND AR	E REO	JIRED	WITH	BID SUBN	IISSION.			. "	er tilb
	******			***	*****	***	· *********	***		
					•		-			71
	]					·		<u> </u>	÷	<b></b>
	}				1			8		
								-	w	
									ļ	
	1.				-	-	,			
	]			- ,		-				
	1					į			f	
0001	1		πs.		770-93	, ]				_
		1			70-23				\$109,	0000
, ,	לים בים מיל		ר עופוא		אוזנט די אין	चित्राक सकत	ATTACHED	-	41001	300
_		202 2	147214 1	TEATY	NE ROOF	FER THE	ATTACHED	SPEC		
•	ŀ							•		
	ļ		מאפע	reem 1	OR QUOTA	mean			-	
			KAQU	TOD T	OR QUOTA	TTON				
	TO DECT	יא כורד	T T 7		******					
;	TO PROV		THE LIBERT	UK, I	MIERIALS	, EQUIP	ENT AND A	NYTHING		
,	THE TORK	TALL TO	KENU	ATME	THE EXTS	TING ROO	F AND REP	LACING	•	
	TI WILL	A MEN	MEME	KANE	ROOF AS	PER THE	ATTACHED			
í T	PPECIPI'	CATTON	S AT	MA OF	TICE OF	CHIEF ME	DICAL EXA	MINER.		
1	BETTIEN	TOES!	TOMS	SHALL	BE ACCE	PPED THE	OUGH CLOS	eof		
1	KODO —	2 ON (2	3/23/	SOTO	QUESTI	ons May	BE SENT V	I.A.		
, <u>t</u>	rara, fi	AL, CO	CKTER	OR I	-MAIL.	IN ORDER	TO ASSUR	e no		4
1	TENTOK 1	CECPT A	es An	UNFA	LR ADVAN		SUBSTANT	IVE		. 1
<u> </u>	PUSSTIO	AR MIT	L BE	EWSNA	RED ORAL	LY. IF	Possible,			1
F	E-MAAT (	PESTI	ons a	RE PR	EFERRED.	ADDRES	S INQUIRI	SS TO:		-
	D.//	Jan Name of Street	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	$\sqrt{2}$		2-7-8-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9-9			·	
HENATURE //		, , , , , ,	13/11	NE LE	PHOESENDEROR)		DITIONS			
	V Mil	- KIN	ISSO I	Z.D	PAK RUSSEL	L 74	0-867-272	7 PATE (	ZTOBEC	13. 2010
THE PLESIN	Fall T	FEI	N ==		72983	··		<del> </del>		
		NIDING 3	N 05A	INICE CO	TAIMAR ONE	4000000		S CHANGES		
AGIT	こっぱ アログトウ	IANIIAM 1	u nrul,	ころが正式		AUDRESS !	SPACE ABOY	VE LABELFI	D'VENDO	<del></del>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Past Office Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

SEE STEEN PARTIES	9.69.
HHR11065_	

*** <del>*</del>	C <sub>E</sub>	200
	8	

ROBERTA WAGNER

104-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400

	resapeake,				
DATE PRIVIED	TEFMS OF SA	E SHI	P.VIA	гоп	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/2010 BED OPENING DATE:	10/12/2010		BID OPEN	TMC PTMS 01	-30PM
	ABITTY ISOF	CAT ITEMA	LABER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
,					<b> </b>
A TO TO STORE	NOS : .				
-		7010	-	•	
10. 1	. 09-70	0.2010			·
370	09. 2	4-2010		•	,
10.2		1.17	i		
, NO. 3				_	
			-	•	
10. 4		-			
<b>1</b> 0. 5					
-			2277724		
		FAILURE TO C		ECEIPT OF THE	
		Y UNDERSTAND			
		e or assumed LD between v			
		ONNEL IS NOT		NLY THE	· -
		IN WRITING			] ,
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY	AN OFFICIAL	DDENDUM IS H	BINDING.	
	シノルレ	1/1/1/			
	17 x tak	KUUKA .	Neseu SIGNATI	JRE	
Fa	IRFAX, INC.	K DOME #	1		
	· [	7	COMPANY	Ĺ	·
00	TOBER 13,	2010	BATE		
11317 5	1/05	-			
REV. 1	1/96			•	
. <del></del>					
	COV	TRACTORS LICE	SNSE		
WEAT V	TEGINIA STAT	F CODE 21-11-	2 REQUITERS T	PHATE AT.T.	
-		k see reverse side for	Terms and condition	<b>9</b>	
SIGNATURE XXIII	- HUSSEL	B DOAK RUSS	E4 740. 867.	2727 DATE	OCTOBEL 13, 2010
TITLE PRESIDENT	FEN 54	-0672983			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

and the separation of the other properties



State of West Virginia Request Tor Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINARIES

WADDERES TO BE SEEN TO SEE SEEN THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Fairfax, inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. Box 400 Chesapeake, OH 45619 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/12/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	30PM
	NITTY LIGP CAT.	пеи минея	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
STATE 1	MUST BE LICENSED	RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGIOUSED TO ISSUE T	NIA CONTRACTORS	
MADE B'	Y CONTACTING THE	FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319, 1) 558-7890.	VISION OF LABOR	
PROSPE		DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR		
	TO COMPLETE:	FAIRFAY, INC.	·	
	CTORS LICENSE NO	1410082	34	
COPY O		WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR ACT		
	AP:	PLICABLE LAW		
AND REC	CULATIONS, AND THE EQUEST FOR QUOTA' ON IS THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASING PRE INFORMATION PRE ION" ISSUED BY TOTHORITY GOVERNING	OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING	
ANY OTI OR ALTI DESCRI	HER SOURCE, VERBI BRS THE INFORMAT: BED IN THE ABOVE	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
EFFECT	1	verse side for terks and con	omans:	
SIGNATURE K JOA	L KINDUK DOAK		0-867-2727 PATE	2703ER 13. 2010
TITLE PRESIDENT		172983		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESE	PONDING TO REQ. INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'

化生物 化二氯苯酚 化氯基酚



YURGOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGINDARIES

HHR11065

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Fairfax, Inc. 114 Co. Rd. 3 P.O. F. x 4/10

Chesapeake, Olf 45619

OATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/		<u> </u>		
	12/2010   MP   OAT		DENING TIME 0	-,30⊅M
LINE CHANTIEY	LIOP NO.	NEW NUMBER	LINTPRICE	AMOUN!
BANKBIIDIICI	V. TN THE EVE	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRU	JPTCY PROTECT	ON, THE STATE MA	A DEEM THE	
		AND TERMINATE		
WITHOUT FO	URTHER ORDER.			
			,	
REV. 5/200	09			
				1
:	NOT	CICE		
A SIGNED I	BID MUST BE ST	BMITTED TO:		
,			•	
	RIMENI OF ADM			
	HASING DIVISIO	PIN .		
	DING 15 Washington St	ייפקיי שאַמיי	-	
	LESTON, WV 25		,	
	- 1 - 1			
'				
		THIS INFORMATION		1
THE ENVELO	OPE OR THE BIT	MAY NOT BE CONS	IDERED:	
OUNTED DIE	,		•	
SEALED BIL	'		•	
BUYER:		1/22		
		• ` `		
REQ. NO.:-	·	R11065		•
<u> </u>				
BID OPENIN	G DATE:10	/12/2010		
HTD OPENIA	G TIME:1	30 DW	·	
THE STERRES	40 1 TOTO T.	J0 1M		
ELEASE PRO	NIDE A RAX NO	MBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDIN	G YOUR BID:	,	
-1/1	17422	1.7. Z721		
		FASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	Para	
SIBNATURE A		THE ENGINE	LATE	0-000
TITLE TO	Jeen (			SCTUBER 13, ZO10
PRESIDENT	55-0	612983	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

HHR11065

	PAGE	355
•		-
	11	

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

P.U. BOX 4.00 Chesapeake, OH 45619

Fairfax, Inc.

114 Co. Rd. 3

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SAL	5H	PVØ	FOB	FREIGHTTEFMS
09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE:			DTD OF	OTNING TIME	01:30PM
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	10/12/2010 ANTITY LICE	CAT ITEU	IUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAVOVA
Pleasi Concei	S PRINT OR TRING THIS Q	YPE NAME OF P	ERSON TO	CONTACT	
PLEASI	E INCLUPE A	CONVENIENCE C			
	,				
****	· THIS IS T	ee end of RFC	HHR110	65 ***** TOI	AL:
				•	
			•		
·	in an	-	· .		
				,	
Λ					
	[]	1			
SIGNATURE	V Land II	SEE REVERSESIDE R	TELEPHONE	DINONS	DATE
TITE TO YALL	TAVELED A	gk. Kussell	740	-8/7: 2727	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDENT	5	5-0672983	IN ADDOESS I		VACES TO BE MOTED VROAF

### **Vendor Bid Summary**

Removal and Replacement of Existing Roof: # 109,000 =

# Necessary Major Repairs or Modification to Decking Discovered After Award

Labor = \$ 72 00 per hour

Materials = Vendor Cost, plus 18 %

If any requirements for major repairs or modification are discovered, vendor will perform on a time/materials basis after receiving approval from the Agency. Minor repairs to the decking are considered part of the vendors base bid.

Vendor Signature:

OCTOBER 13, 2010

#### BID BOND

BOND #1000835436-05

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED FATREAX, INC.
P O BOX 400, CHESAPEAKE, OH 45619  AS PRINCIPAL, AND
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY  AS SURETY, ARE HERESY HELD AND
FIRMLY BOUND UNTO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIV. OF PURCHASING AS OWNER IN THE
PENAL SUM OF EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY & OFFICE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE MADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND
SIGNED, THIS 13TH DAY OF OCTOBER . 2010.
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS
SUBMITTED TO STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIV OF PURCHASING A CERTAIN BID. ATTACHED
HERRIO AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN DELETION TO
ROOF CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE, 619 VIRGINIA STREET, WEST, CHARLESTON,
The language of the contract notwithstanding, it is understood and agreed that surety principal on this bond.
L. THE POINT ON THIS DONG.

NOW, THEREFORE, (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,

(B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid.

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the wame shall remain in force and effect. It being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER MAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO AFFIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

FAIRFAX, INC.

PRINCIPAL

R. DOAK RUSSELL, PRES.

(L.S.)

#### AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

n ...

BRENDA 6. POFF, ATTORNEY-INHFACT

Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Treasury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as amended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

#### POWER CHAVE CORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES STRETY COMPANY. U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas, corporation (collectively, the "Companys") to by these presents make constitute and appoint.

#### Charles W. Manmager Brenda G. Foff of Huntington-West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s) in fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consears of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed.

\*\*\*\*\*Three Million\*\*\*\*\*

Dollars (\$ \*\*1,000.00 0.00\*\*)

This Power of Anomey shall expite without further action on December 8, 2012. This Fower of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

de g. Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Becketary or any Assistant Septetary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any end or more suitable personness. Anomaly (3), 13-Fact to represent and del for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Atturney in Flore that be given full project and all thirty for and all bonds, become of the Company to execute, acknowledge and deliver, and and all bonds, become acknowledge and deliver, and and all bonds, become acknowledge and deliver, and and all become as executed by any such Atturney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and seeded by the Company as if signed by the President and the Pr

Be in Resolved, thus the signature of any authorized officer and real of the Company harecofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating the resolution of the smallest shall be valid and briding upon the Company with respect to any home of contracting at which it is deathed.

IN W. (IN: SS WILLR DOF, This Company of have easied the insument to be stand and their componite scals to be hereto affixed. This is an early of time, 2009.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals









State of California

County of Los Angeles SS

On this 15th day of fune, 2009, before me, V. Wright, amounty public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States-Surery Company and U.S. Specially Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) accelered the instrument.

centry ander PENAL IN OR PER URN under the laws of the State of California limit the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand official sead

Signature VVV

Constitution of the fact of th

Literative J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indomnity Company: United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty
Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said
Conspanies, which is still in full force and effect furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set quit in the Prover of Attorney
age in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the sea is of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 13TH day of OCTOBIES

corporate year

Bond No. 1.000835436-05 Agendy No. 0130







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA				
COUNTY OF CABELL TO-WIT:				
I, R. JOAK RUSSELL, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of FAIRFAY, INC. ; and, (Company Name)				
2. I do hereby attest that FAIRFAY, INC. (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  -AIRFAX, WC				
(Company Name)				
By: K Dak Kussell				
Title: PEESIDE DT				
Date: <u>Octobel 13, Zolo</u>				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of October 2010				
By Commission expires				
OFFICIAL SEAL BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Brencha G. Poff Partners Insurance & Fin. Sycs.  J327 B-U.S. RL 50 East C. CONTACT THE RID IN ORDER TO				
COMPLY WITH WATTONE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF				
THE BID.				

p.10

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

MITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: FAIRFAX, NC	1000
Authorized Signature: K Dash Kwa	Date: OCTOBER 13, 2010 R DANK RUSSELL- PRESIDENT
State of WEST VIRSINIA	R DAK RUSSELL- PRESIDE LOT
County of <u>CABELL</u> , to-wit:	OCTOBER
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 da	y of Desember 20 /C.
My Commission expires <u>MARCH</u> 28	20 <u>/ /</u> .
•	NOTORY PUBLIC Deenda G. Rogg
AFFIX SEAL HERE	
	OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTARY PUBLIC Brenda G. Poff Partners Insurance & Fin. Sycs. 3327 B- U.S. Rt. 60 East

Huntington, WV 25705 My conflicts of each as March 28, 2017